Required analyses were performed and detection limits met for required samples 
with deviations noted. Samples were collected comprising one thousand one hundred seventy­
one analyses ( 1,171) performed to compile the data for the 2023 Environmental Report. 
Supplemental samples comprising three hundred fifty-two (352) analyses were performed on 
some media for additional information. Based on the results from the annual land use census, 
the current number of sampling sites for V.C. Summer Nuclear Station is sufficient. 

Radionuclides observed in the environment in 2023 from V.C.